Honour School of Classics and Asian and Middle Eastern Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Duration Paper #

Dr Scott Scullion

Paper Name

Location

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed

Thu

Thu

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed

Wed

Thu

Thu

Fri

Fri

Mon

26-May

26-May

27-May

27-May

27-May

27-May

28-May

28-May

29-May

29-May

02-Jun

02-Jun

02-Jun

02-Jun

03-Jun

03-Jun

04-Jun

04-Jun

04-Jun

05-Jun

05-Jun

06-Jun

06-Jun

09-Jun

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

03:00

01:30

03:00

01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

01:30

03:00

A12627H1

A12627H2

A12635H1

A12652H1

A00539H1

A12673H1

A12626H1

A12626H2

A12642P1

A16803H1

A12665H1

A12700P1

A12655H1

A12683H1

A12659H1

A12671H1

A16765P1

A12640H1

A12682H1

A12639H1

A12686H1

A12625H1

A12625H2

A12614H1

Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Essays)

Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54
(Translation and Passages for Comment)

Alexander the Great and his Early Successors from 336 BC to 302 BC
Historiography (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)
Cicero the Orator

Modern Greek Poetry

Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Essays)

Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Translation and Passages for Comment)

Plato: Republic (in Greek)

The Achaemenid Empire, 550-330 BC

Ovid
Medieval Philosophy: Aquinas (Exam)
Lyric Poetry (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)

General Linguistics and Comparative Philology

Greek Tragedy

The Conversion of Augustine

Aristotle on Nature, Life and Mind (in Greek)
Sexuality and Gender in Greece and Rome

Latin Historical Linguistics

Religions in the Greek and Roman World from c.31 BC to AD 312

Second Classical Language: Verse: Homer and Euripides

Polybius, Rome and the Mediterranean: 241-146 BC (Essays)

Polybius, Rome and the Mediterranean: 241-146 BC (Translation and
Passages for Comment)

Homer, lliad

Page 10of 3

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
College Computer
Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



Honour School of Classics and Asian and Middle Eastern Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Duration Paper #

Dr Scott Scullion

Paper Name

Location

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Mon

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

09-Jun

09-Jun

09-Jun

09-Jun

09-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

16-Jun

17-Jun

17-Jun

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

01:30

03:00

03:00

01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A15081H1

A17835H1

A18044H1

A12658H1

A12688H1

A12623H1

A12666H1

A15082H1

A12623H2

A12684H1

A15597H1

A15597H2

A12520H1

A12678H1

A14450H1

A12634H1

A12523H1

A15083H1

A17054H1

A17056H1

A12586H1

A12681H1

Al17724H1

A12706P1

A17063H1

Persian (as 2nd Language): Persian Language
Egyptian (as 1st language): Prepared Texts
Egyptian (as 2nd language): Prepared Texts
Early Greek Hexameter Poetry

Second Classical Language: Prose: Plato and Herodotus

Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Essays)

Latin Didactic

Persian (as 2nd Language): Pre-Modern Persian Literature

Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Translation and

Passages for Comment)
Comparative Philology: Indo-European, Greek and Latin
Greek Core (Commentary and Essay)

Greek Core (Translation)

Sanskrit: Unprepared Translation
Art under the Roman Empire, AD 14-337
Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Sanskrit Prepared Texts

Athenian Democracy in the Classical Age

Sanskrit: The historical philology of Old Indo-Aryan
Persian (as 2nd Language): Modern Persian Literature
Egyptian (as 1st language): Translation Paper

Egyptian (as 2nd language): Translation Paper

Arabic (as 2nd Language): Additional Arabic: Islamic Texts
Greek Historical Linguistics

Sanskrit: Chosen area of studies

Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in translation) (Exam)

Selected Egyptian Artefacts

Page 2 of 3

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Computer Based
Department



Honour School of Classics and Asian and Middle Eastern Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr Scott Scullion
Duration Paper # Paper Name Location
Tue 17-Jun 09:30 03:00 A17722H1 Sanskrit: Essay questions on classical Indian literature, history and culture Examination Schools
Tue 17-Jun 09:30 03:00 A18211H1 Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Essay questions on classical Indian literature, Examination Schools

history and culture

Wed 18-Jun 09:30 03:00 A12431H1 Egyptology: General Paper Examination Schools
Wed 18-Jun 09:30 03:00 A12584H1 Arabic (as 2nd Language): Prose Composition and Unprepared Translation Examination Schools
Wed 18-Jun 09:30 03:00 A17723H1 Sanskrit: Ancient Indian linguistics Examination Schools
Thu  19-Jun 09:30 03:00 A12585H1 Arabic (as 2nd Language): Additional Arabic: Literary Texts Examination Schools
Thu  19-Jun 09:30 03:00 A12610H1 Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Sanskrit Unprepared Translation Examination Schools
Thu  26-Jun 09:30 03:00 A17746H1 Special Field (iii): Demotic (written examination) Examination Schools

Page 3 of 3



