# **Honour School of Classics and Asian and Middle Eastern Studies**

### SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

**Trinity Term 2025** 

Chair of Examiners: Dr Scott Scullion

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	26-May	09:30	03:00	A12627H1	Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Essays)	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May	14:30	01:30	A12627H2	Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Translation and Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	03:00	A12635H1	Alexander the Great and his Early Successors from 336 BC to 302 BC	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	01:30	A12652H1	Historiography (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	14:30	03:00	A00539H1	Cicero the Orator	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	14:30	03:00	A12673H1	Modern Greek Poetry	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	09:30	03:00	A12626H1	Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Essays)	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	01:30	A12626H2	Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Translation and Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Thu	29-May	09:30	03:00	A12642P1	Plato: Republic (in Greek)	Examination Schools
Thu	29-May	14:30	03:00	A16803H1	The Achaemenid Empire, 550-330 BC	Computer Based Examination Schools
Mon	02-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12665H1	Ovid	Examination Schools
Mon	02-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12700P1	Medieval Philosophy: Aquinas (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Mon	02-Jun	14:30	01:30	A12655H1	Lyric Poetry (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Mon	02-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12683H1	General Linguistics and Comparative Philology	Examination Schools
Tue	03-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12659H1	Greek Tragedy	Examination Schools
Tue	03-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12671H1	The Conversion of Augustine	Examination Schools
Wed	04-Jun	09:30	03:30	A16765P1	Aristotle on Nature, Life and Mind (in Greek)	College Computer
Wed	04-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12640H1	Sexuality and Gender in Greece and Rome	Based Examination Schools
Wed	04-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12682H1	Latin Historical Linguistics	Examination Schools
Thu	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12639H1	Religions in the Greek and Roman World from c.31 BC to AD 312	Examination Schools
Thu	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12686H1	Second Classical Language: Verse: Homer and Euripides	Examination Schools
Fri	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12625H1	Polybius, Rome and the Mediterranean: 241-146 BC (Essays)	Examination Schools
Fri	06-Jun	14:30	01:30	A12625H2	Polybius, Rome and the Mediterranean: 241-146 BC (Translation and Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12614H1	Homer, Iliad	Examination Schools

# **Honour School of Classics and Asian and Middle Eastern Studies**

### SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

## **Trinity Term 2025**

Chair of Examiners: Dr Scott Scullion

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15081H1	Persian (as 2nd Language): Persian Language	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17835H1	Egyptian (as 1st language): Prepared Texts	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18044H1	Egyptian (as 2nd language): Prepared Texts	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12658H1	Early Greek Hexameter Poetry	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12688H1	Second Classical Language: Prose: Plato and Herodotus	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12623H1	Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Essays)	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12666H1	Latin Didactic	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15082H1	Persian (as 2nd Language): Pre-Modern Persian Literature	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	14:30	01:30	A12623H2	Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Translation and Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12684H1	Comparative Philology: Indo-European, Greek and Latin	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15597H1	Greek Core (Commentary and Essay)	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	14:30	01:30	A15597H2	Greek Core (Translation)	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12520H1	Sanskrit: Unprepared Translation	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12678H1	Art under the Roman Empire, AD 14-337	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14450H1	Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Sanskrit Prepared Texts	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12634H1	Athenian Democracy in the Classical Age	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12523H1	Sanskrit: The historical philology of Old Indo-Aryan	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15083H1	Persian (as 2nd Language): Modern Persian Literature	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17054H1	Egyptian (as 1st language): Translation Paper	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17056H1	Egyptian (as 2nd language): Translation Paper	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12586H1	Arabic (as 2nd Language): Additional Arabic: Islamic Texts	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12681H1	Greek Historical Linguistics	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17724H1	Sanskrit: Chosen area of studies	Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12706P1	Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in translation) (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17063H1	Selected Egyptian Artefacts	Department

# **Honour School of Classics and Asian and Middle Eastern Studies**

### SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

**Trinity Term 2025** 

Chair of Examiners: Dr Scott Scullion

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17722H1	Sanskrit: Essay questions on classical Indian literature, history and culture	Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18211H1	Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Essay questions on classical Indian literature, history and culture	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12431H1	Egyptology: General Paper	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12584H1	Arabic (as 2nd Language): Prose Composition and Unprepared Translation	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17723H1	Sanskrit: Ancient Indian linguistics	Examination Schools
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12585H1	Arabic (as 2nd Language): Additional Arabic: Literary Texts	Examination Schools
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12610H1	Sanskrit (as 2nd Language): Sanskrit Unprepared Translation	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17746H1	Special Field (iii): Demotic (written examination)	Examination Schools